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Course code Course title 

Language 
of 
instruction 

Credit 

2022/2023 
Fall and/or 
Spring 
Semester 

Comment 

4EG59NAK04M Health Economic Modelling English 6 Fall   

GKEK002NABB Introduction to Health Economics English 6 Fall   

KOZNXV4KZ64 Questionnaire Design and Survey Methods English 6 Fall   

KOZNXV4GP02 Comparative Economic Policy English 6 Fall   

293NECOV415B Transition and Post Transition Challenges in Hungary English 6 Fall   

4KO03NBK20M Multilevel Governance English 6 Fall   

4OG33NAK33M Development and Crises in East Central Europe English 6 Fall   

4OG33NAK35M 
Political Economy of Post-Communist Transition in Central and Eastern 
Europe 

English 6 Fall   

4OG33NAK55M Comparative and Institutional Economics English 6 Fall   

KOZNXV4KZ15 Health Economics  English 6 Fall   

GKEK003NABM Kérdőíves adatok elemzése SPSS-ben (Questionaire data in SPSS) English 6 Fall   

KOZNXV4KZ74 Kérdőívtervezés workshop (Questionaire planning workshop) English 3 Fall Intensive week course 

GKEK010NAMB Provider payment method English 6 Fall   

GKGM023NABB How do central banks work? English 3 Fall Intensive week course 

GKGM022NABB Global Economic Challanges English 3 Fall Intensive week course 

GKGM019NAMB Economic Governance English 5 Fall   

4GP02NAK19M Labour and Social Analysis English 6 Fall   

4GP02NAV20M Economic Policy and Institutions in Practice English 6 Fall   

KOZNXV4GP05 Capital, Labor and Power in the Age of Automation English 6 Fall Intensive week course 

4GP02NAK16M Institutions of Economic Policy English 6 Fall   
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KOZNXV4OG38 
Political Economy of Post-Communist Transition in Central and Eastern 
Europe 

English 6 Fall   

GKOI015NABB Institutional Economics English 3 Fall   

KOZNXV4OG34 
Inclusive Growth and Regional Development in Europe - Topics, 
Institutions, Policy 

English 3 Fall   

KOZNXV4OG27 Topics in Measurement of Progress and Well-Being English 3 Fall   

KOZNXV4OG35 Governance and Corruption English 3 Fall   

GKOI023NAMB Institutional genes and mutations in Central Asia from early modern to 
contemporary Central Asia 

English 3 Fall   

GKOI024NAMB The institutions of a gift economy English 6 Fall   

KOZNXV4KZ64 Questionnaire Design and Survey Methods English 6 Fall   

293NOPRV517M Decision Making Skills English 6 Fall   

SUCHA_VTVLG Supply Chain Management English 6 Fall   

2VL60NVGSCG Global Strategy and Competitiveness English 6 Fall   

293NMANS672M Global Business Strategy English 6 Fall   

293NMANV576M Innovation Management English 6 Fall   

STRA_GLOBIND Strategy for Global Industries English 6 Fall   

VGLE015NAMB Sustainable Supply Chain Management English 3 Fall Intensive week course 

INIK005NAMB E-Business English 6 Fall   

2CM99NAV01M Technology Innovation and Knowledge Management English 6 Fall   

293NBUSVI444BB Digital Disruption English 6 Fall   

293NHISV445B History of Modern Europe English 6 Fall   

7NK40NBKF5M Contemporary Issues in International Relations English 3 Fall   

7NK40NBKG4M Non-State Actors of World Politics English 3 Fall   

7NK40NCKE5M International Law in Practice I. English 3 Fall   

NPNK012NAMB European Policies of the EU Member States English 3 Fall   
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7NK40NDKI6M Comparative Foreign Policy English 6 Fall   

7NK40NFVA6M Small State Studies English 3 Fall   

7VG32NAK12M Regional Economics English 6 Fall   

7VG32NAV82M Economic, Political and Social Processes in Latin-America English 6 Fall   

7VG32NBKB1M International Business Strategy English 6 Fall   

7VG32NBKB5M Macroeconomic Policies in the EU English 6 Fall   

7VG32NBKB8M International Organizations and Economic Diplomacy English 6 Fall   

7VG32NBKC9M Trade Wars and Globalization English 3 Fall   

7VG32NBKD5M Competitiveness and Capital Flows in the World Economy English 6 Fall   

7VG32NBKD6M World Economics I. English 6 Fall   

7VG32NBKF4M Financial Institutions in Global Markets English 6 Fall   

7VG32NBVG9B Development of Supplier and Industrial Processes 1. English 6 Fall   

7VG32NBVH1B Digital and Industry 4.0 Technologies in Practice 1. English 6 Fall   

7VG32NBVH2B Business and Innovation in Practice English 6 Fall   

KOZNXV4VI29 International Economic Policies English 3 Fall   

7VG32NBKE6M Global Development Institutions and Aid Policies English 6 Fall   

7VG32NBKF7M Trade and FDI policies: Current Issues in the Global Trading System English 6 Fall   

7VG32NBKF5M International Global Markets and Regulation English 6 Fall   

2KG23NAK01M Environmental Protection and International Relations English 3 Fall   

7GF20NAK50M Regional Economics English 3 Fall   

7GF20NAK52M Regional Geography of the World English 3 Fall   

7GF20NAK68M Cohesion and Regional Policy English 3 Fall   

7GF20NAK72M Regional Integrations and Strategies Crossing Borders English 3 Fall   

7GF20NBK10M Global and Regional Environmental Challenges English 3 Fall   

7GF20NBK12M Policies for a green and climate-friendly economy English 3 Fall   

7GF20NBK13M Regional and Urban Development in Europe and Hungary English 3 Fall   
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7PO10NBK50M History of European Political Thought English 6 Fall   

7PO10NCKE6M Political Discourse Analysis English 3 Fall   

7PO10NFKF6M Challenges to Security in Central Eastern Europe English 6 Fall   

7PO10NFKF8M Radical Right in Europe English 6 Fall   

7PO10NGV55M Nations, Minorities and Minority policies in ECE English 6 Fall   

7PO10NGV56M Contemporary Hungarian Politics English 6 Fall   

7PO10NGV83M Parliaments in East-Central Europe English 6 Fall   

7PO10NXV22M Social Philosophy English 3 Fall   

NPPT038NAMB 
Unmasking social and economic mechanisms: The origins of social 
sciences in the Scottish Enlightenment 

English 3 Fall   

7IL50NNVC3B Hungarian Language/1 English 3 Fall   

7IL50NNVD1B Hungarian Language II. (pre-intermediate level) English 3 Fall   

7IL50NNVD2B Hungarian Language III. (advanced level) English 3 Fall   

7IL50NNVF6B Hungarian Language IV. (advanced level) English 3 Fall   

7IL50NNVF7B Hungarian Language III. (intermediate level) English 3 Fall   

4KO03NBK84M Public Policy Analysis English 6 Fall   

KOZNXV4KZ25 Public Policy Analysis - The Argumentative Approach  English 6 Fall   

KOZNXV4KZ37 Cost-Benefit Analysis English 6 Fall   

KOZNXV4KZ56 Public Policies for Human Development English 6 Fall   

KOZNXV4KZ68 NGOs Management and Civil Society English 6 Fall   

KOZNXV4KZ73 
Contemporary Culture and Society of Hungary within European Context - 
An Introduction 

English 6 Fall   

KOZNXV4KZ59 Managing Organisations in the Public Sector English 6 Fall   

4KO03NBK10M Comparative Public Administration English 6 Fall   

7PE20NXKG2M Conflict and Cooperation in Communication English 3 Fall   

7PE20NXKI3M The Cultural Context of Communication English 3 Fall   
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7PE20NXKI4M Communication Theories English 3 Fall   

7SO30NCKP4M Social Network Analysis English 6 Fall   

7SO30NGV22M Migration Studies English 3 Fall   

7SO30NGV94M Health and Ageing English 3 Fall   

7SO30NHKI6M Theories of Global Social Change English 6 Fall   

7SO30NHKI9M Evaluating Social Interventions English 6 Fall   

4MI25NAK70M Microeconomics and Applications English 6 Fall   

KG00030NAMB Advanced Macroeconomics English 7 Fall   

KG00059NAMB Advanced Microeconomics English 7 Fall   

KG00063NAMB Econometrics English 7 Fall   

293NECOK636M Managerial Economics English 6 Fall   

GKKK039NABM Rethinking Public Policy English 6 Fall   

293NECOV732M Changing Environments in Business and Globalization English 6 Fall   

2KG23NAV02M Strategisches Denken English 5 Fall   

2SM95NAV04M Online and Digital Marketing English 6 Fall   

CSCSR_VTKGT Corporate Sustainability and CSR English 6 Fall   

MARST_VTMAR Marketing Challenges in Diverse European Markets English 6 Fall   

KOZNXOPKU01 Cooperative Games and Decisions English 6 Fall   

4PU51NAV47M Portfolio Construction and Risk Management English 3 Fall   

293NMANS781M Organisational Behavior and Design English 6 Fall   

TOUWO_VTSZO Tourism and World Economy English 6 Fall   

2BE52NAV03M Strategic Financial Analysis English 6 Fall   

2VE81NVMMEG Managing the Multinational Enterprise English 6 Fall   

293NBUSS780M Strategic Management English 6 Fall   

293NMANK620M Management and Organization English 6 Fall   

293NMANV643M Overview of Non-Profit Management English 6 Fall   
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293NMANV669M Management Skills English 6 Fall   

293NMANV686M Comparative Cross-Cultural Management English 6 Fall   

       

4EG59NAK04M Health Economic Modelling English 6 Spring   

KOZNXV4GP02 Comparative Economic Policy English 6 Spring   

293NECOV415B Transition and Post Transition Challenges in Hungary English 6 Spring   

4OG33NAK36M 
The Political Economy of European Integration: Implications for Countries 
of Central- and Eastern Europe 

English 6 Spring   

4OG33NAK43M Advanced Comparative Economics English 6 Spring   

GKOI017NAMB Globalization and Inequality English 6 Spring   

KOZNXV4OG09 Behavioral Economics-Emotions in Economic Decisions  English 6 Spring   

KOZNXV4KZ15 Health Economics  English 6 Spring   

GKEK002NABB Introduction to Health Economics English 6 Spring   

KOZNXV4KZ64 Questionnaire Design and Survey Methods English 6 Spring   

GKEK003NABM Kérdőíves adatok elemzése SPSS-ben (Questionaire data in SPSS) English 6 Spring   

KOZNXV4KZ74 Kérdőívtervezés workshop (Questionaire planning workshop) English 3 Spring Intensive week course 

GKEK010NAMB Provider payment method English 6 Spring   

GKGM023NABB How do central banks work? English 3 Spring Intensive week course 

GKGM022NABB Global Economic Challanges English 3 Spring Intensive week course 

GKGM019NAMB Economic Governance English 5 Spring   

4GP02NAK19M Labour and Social Analysis English 6 Spring   

4GP02NAV20M Economic Policy and Institutions in Practice English 6 Spring   

KOZNXV4GP05 Capital, Labor and Power in the Age of Automation English 6 Spring Intensive week course 

4GP02NAK16M Institutions of Economic Policy English 6 Spring   

KOZNXV4OG38 
Political Economy of Post-Communist Transition in Central and Eastern 
Europe 

English 6 Spring   
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KOZNXV4OG21 Comparative Economics of European Integration English 6 Spring   

GKOI015NABB Institutional Economics English 3 Spring   

KOZNXV4OG34 
Inclusive Growth and Regional Development in Europe - Topics, 
Institutions, Policy 

English 3 Spring   

KOZNXV4OG27 Topics in Measurement of Progress and Well-Being English 3 Spring   

KOZNXV4OG23 Fundamental EU Freedoms English 3 Spring   

KOZNXV4OG35 Governance and Corruption English 3 Spring   

KOZNXV4OG24 Illiberal Democracy in Central- and Estern Europe  English 6 Spring   

293NOPRV517M Decision Making Skills English 6 Spring   

2VL60NAV10M Degrowth Economy English 3 Spring   

2VL60NBK03M International Business Economics English 6 Spring   

293NMANS672M Global Business Strategy English 6 Spring   

293NFINK564M Advanced Corporate Finance English 6 Spring   

PSBV094NAMB Private equity and M&A financing English 6 Spring   

293NBUSVI444BB Digital Disruption English 6 Spring   

293NDIGTRANS01M Digital Transformation English 6 Spring   

293NHISV445B History of Modern Europe English 6 Spring   

7NK40NBKB1M Theory of International Relations English 6 Spring   

7NK40NBKG5M International Organisations and Multilateral Diplomacy English 3 Spring   

7NK40NCKH8M Foreign Policy of China English 3 Spring   

7NK40NDKB6M Human Rights English 3 Spring   

7NK40NDKC1M International Criminal Law English 3 Spring   

7NK40NDKE8M International Development and Assistance English 3 Spring   

7NK40NFVG6M Middle Eastern Political Systems English 3 Spring   

293NHISV352B Film and History English 6 Spring   

293NHISV368B Communism in East-Central Europe English 6 Spring   
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4VG32DDG01M Business Strategies in CEE English 6 Spring   

7VG32NBKD7M Economics of Global and European Integration English 6 Spring   

4VG32NBK99M International Development Policy English 6 Spring   

7VG32NAK29M Central and Eastern Europe from a Global Perspective English 6 Spring   

7VG32NAV14M EU Negotiations Simulation English 6 Spring   

7VG32NAV53B América Latina: Los retos económicos y políticos del siglo XXI English 3 Spring   

7VG32NBKD9M Global Development and Growth English 6 Spring   

7VG32NBKE9M Financial Institutions and Markets in Developing Countries English 6 Spring   

7VG32NBVD1M Regional Economic Studies English 6 Spring   

7VG32NBVH3B Development of Supplier and Industrial Processes 2. English 6 Spring   

7VG32NBKD9M Global Development and Growth English 6 Spring   

7VG32NBKD8M Global Political Economy English 6 Spring   

7VG32NBKE2M World Economics II. English 6 Spring   

7VG32NBKF8M Contemporary Challenges of the European Union English 6 Spring   

7VG32NBKF9M Corporate Finance in a Global Economy: Challenges and Opportunities English 6 Spring   

NPVG020NAMB Development Challenges in Asia English 6 Spring   

7VG32NBKF2M Strategic Directions in International and Emerging Markets English 6 Spring   

7GF20NAK51M Geopolitics and Geostrategies English 3 Spring   

7GF20NAK54M Environmental Economics English 3 Spring   

7GF20NAK55M Quantitative Methods, GIS English 3 Spring   

7GF20NAK56M Spatial Planning and Urban Development English 3 Spring   

7GF20NAK62M Local and Rural Economic Development English 3 Spring   

7GF20NAK64M Economy and Geography of Europe English 3 Spring   

7GF20NAK69M Corporate Environmental Management English 6 Spring   

7GF20NAK70M Development and Geography of Hungary and Budapest English 3 Spring   

7GF20NAV45M Contemporary Geopolitics around the World English 3 Spring   



2022/ 2023 Academic Year        
MA / MSc courses for visiting students 

(English) 
 

page 9 / 11 
 

7GF20NBK11M Introduction to Planning and Projects English 3 Spring   

7GF20NBV14M Sustainability and green geopolitics English 3 Spring   

NPGG023NAMB Urban Economics and Sociology English 3 Spring   

7GF20NAV22B Transport geopolitics English 3 Spring   

NPPT036NAMB Politics redesigned: challenges and innovations English 3 Spring Intensive week course 

7PO10NFVF1M Coaching and Philosophy English 3 Spring   

NPPT043NAMB Ideologies and Anthropologies of the XXth Century English 3 Spring   

7PO10NQV04M Women in Politics English 3 Spring   

7PO10NGV96M US Presidential Speeches English 3 Spring   

7IL50NNVC3B Hungarian Language/1 English 3 Spring   

7IL50NNVD1B Hungarian Language II. (pre-intermediate level) English 3 Spring   

7IL50NNVD2B Hungarian Language III. (advanced level) English 3 Spring   

7IL50NNVF6B Hungarian Language IV. (advanced level) English 3 Spring   

7IL50NNVF7B Hungarian Language III. (intermediate level) English 3 Spring   

293NECOV415B Transition and Post Transition Challenges in Hungary English 6 Spring   

4KO03NBK52M Public Financial Management English 6 Spring   

KOZNXV4KZ52 Institutional Economics of the Public Sector English 6 Spring   

GKKK038NABM Project management in non-governmental organisations English 6 Spring Intensive week course 

GKKK055NAMB Marketing and Fund Development in Nonprofit Organizations English 6 Spring Intensive week course 

KOZNXV4KZ73 
Contemporary Culture and Society of Hungary within European Context - 
An Introduction 

English 6 Spring   

KOZNXV4KZ04 Public Policy Process in Central and Eastern Europe English 6 Spring   

KOZNXV4KZ62 Program and Performance Evaluation English 6 Spring   

7PE20NXK09M Cognitive Psychology English 3 Spring   

7PE20NXK17M Persuasive Communication and Rhetoric English 3 Spring   

7PE20NXKB9M Pragmatics English 3 Spring   
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7PE20NXKL4M History of European Culture English 3 Spring   

7SO30NCVQ4M Environmental History English 3 Spring   

4MA23NAK48M Health Care Financing English 6 Spring   

MN00018NAMB Dynamic Macroeconomics: Theory and Applications English 6 Spring   

KG00130NAMB Numerical Macroeconomics English 6 Spring   

MN00014NAMB Causal Data Analysis English 6 Spring   

KG00051NAMB Economics of Regulation English 6 Spring   

MN00015NAMB Empirical Corporate Governance and Management English 6 Spring   

KG00010NAMB Empirical Industrial Organization English 6 Spring   

2ET27NAV02M The Roles and Duties of Management English 6 Spring   

PSPS011NAMB Global Citizenship English 1 Spring   

2JO11NAV04M Structuring and negotiating international business transactions English 4 Spring   

PSGJ018NAMB Business Leadership in the Age of Artificial Intelligence English 3 Spring   

2KV71NAV02M Startup Navigator: The Entrepreneurial Perspective English 6 Spring   

293NMANV587M Introduction to Hospitality Management English 6 Spring   

293NMARK635M Product and Brand Strategies English 6 Spring   

293NMARK676M Global Marketing English 6 Spring   

293NMARV649M Online and Digital Marketing English 6 Spring   

2KG23NDV02M Model UNFCCC - CEMS Climate Change Strategy Role-Play  English 6 Spring   

293NMANS781M Organisational Behavior and Design English 6 Spring   

INHUM_VTVEZ International Human Resource Management English 6 Spring   

2VE81NVMMEG Managing the Multinational Enterprise English 6 Spring   

293NBUSS780M Strategic Management English 6 Spring   

293NMANV669M Management Skills English 6 Spring   

VTVK013NABB Business Service Centers Management English 3 Spring   

PSGK010NAMB Sustainable Value Creation English 3 Spring   
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KG00010NAMB Empirical Industrial Organization English 6 Spring   

2ET27NAV02M The Roles and Duties of Management English 6 Spring   

PSPS011NAMB Global Citizenship English 1 Spring   

2JO11NAV04M Structuring and negotiating international business transactions English 4 Spring   

PSGJ018NAMB Business Leadership in the Age of Artificial Intelligence English 3 Spring   

2KV71NAV02M Startup Navigator: The Entrepreneurial Perspective English 6 Spring   

293NMANV587M Introduction to Hospitality Management English 6 Spring   

293NMARK635M Product and Brand Strategies English 6 Spring   

293NMARK676M Global Marketing English 6 Spring   

293NMARV649M Online and Digital Marketing English 6 Spring   

2KG23NDV02M Model UNFCCC - CEMS Climate Change Strategy Role-Play  English 6 Spring   

293NMANS781M Organisational Behavior and Design English 6 Spring   

INHUM_VTVEZ International Human Resource Management English 6 Spring   

2VE81NVMMEG Managing the Multinational Enterprise English 6 Spring   

293NBUSS780M Strategic Management English 6 Spring   

293NMANV669M Management Skills English 6 Spring   

VTVK013NABB Business Service Centers Management English 3 Spring   

PSGK010NAMB Sustainable Value Creation English 3 Spring   


